Haahr & Co. varenr.

9000562
9000567
9000569

Declaration of Conformity for plastic
materials and articles

Page:1 of 4
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version 2, 16.10.2012, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
22/10-2013 DL

Haahr & Co. A/S
Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +45 75 12 80 00
Fax +4575 12 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk

2
Identification of the
product:
e Name
e [tem No.
e Description
e Material
e Photo

Material: HD PE "GA”

Wanne REKT. HVID 80 cm/85 | 9000562 103958001
Wanne REKT. HVID 62 cm/45 | 9000567 103976201
Wanne REKT. HVID 50 cm/26 | 9000569 103975001




Haahr & Co. varenr.

9000562
9000567
9000569

Declaration of Conformity for plastic
materials and articles

Page:2 of 4
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version 2, 16.10.2012, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
22/10-2013 DL

General EU compliance:

These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and are produced and
handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation
2023/2006-EC.

Specific EU compliance:

Uses only authorized monomers and other starting substances, macromolecules obtained from
microbial fermentation, additives and polymer specified in Annex | to 10/2011-EU.

The articles covered by this declaration of compliance:

X Contains no substances, or their degradation products, for which restrictions and/or
specifications and/or purity criteria in Annexes | and 1l to 10/2011-EU are set, or pursuant to
Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45 / EC and 2008/84/EC.

X Contains substances, or their degradation products, for which restrictions and/or specifications
and/or purity criteria in Annexes | and Il to 10/2011-EU are met, or pursuant to Directives
2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC.

We have trial data and/or theoretical calculations available documenting that limit values for total
and possibly specific migration, as well as any purity criteria, are met under the worst possible
uses within the intended and foreseeable scope.

To the extent that background documentation are not confidential it is made available to
customers, but it shall not be issued routinely.




Haahr & Co. varenr. - . : Page:3 of 4
Decla::atmn of Co.nfornuty for plastic e Tiagh 8B A
9000562 materials and articles
9000567 Version 2, 16.10.2012, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
9000569 22/10-2013 DL
4

The articles are suitable for contact with the following food types:

X Aqueous food

X Acidic food

X Fatty food
X Dry food

O Use in oven

X Alcoholic food

X Storage of cold food

O Use in microwave

The intended uses of the articles are:

X Preparation and serving of food at temperaturesupto__ °C
X Serving and consumption of hot food

X Storage of food, also with HotFill

X Cooking, serving and eating cold food

Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for compliance with the
requirements in 10/2011-EU and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using
identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.

If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr & Co. A/S will provide the necessary
background documentation.

Lockweiler Plastic Werke GmbH

Walther-Nothelfer-Str. 2

66687 Wadern-Lockweiler )

18/10/2013

Supplier name - Signature_ ) 3 Date




Haahr & Co. varenr. . . * Page:4 of 4
Declal:atlon of Co.nformlty for plastic 25 il R
9000562 materials and articles
9000567 Version 2, 16.10.2012, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
9000569 22/10-2013 DL
On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S
HAAHR & CO. ISENKRANM Als
WADEVEJ 20 - 6700 ESBJERG
TLF: 751280 00 -FAX: 751227 19 &
T DeeCpe Lrald 29/10-20c13

Signatufe " Date




